
2020 LHJ MAC CONSORTIUM MAP 

Consortium 1: PHSKC Clinic Programs 
 
Consortium 2: PHSKC Non-Clinic Program 
 
Consortium 5:Tacoma Pierce County Health Dept. 
Spokane Regional Health District 
 
Consortium 6: Asotin County Health District, Kitsap 
Public Health District, Snohomish Health District, 
Whatcom County Health Department, 
 
Consortium 9: Chelan-Douglas Health District, Lewis 
County Public Health, Okanogan County Public Health, 
Pacific County Public Health, Thurston County Public 
Health, San Juan County Health Department 
 
Consortium 10:  Adams County Health Department, 
Benton-Franklin Health District, Jefferson County 
Public Health, Kittitas County Public Health, Northeast 
Tri-County Health District 
 
Consortium 11: Clark County Public Health, Grant 
County Health District, Island County Health 
Department, Mason County Public Health, Yakima 
Health District 
 
Consortium 12: Clallam County Health and Human 
Services, Columbia County, Garfield County, Klickitat County Public Health, Skagit County, Skamania County, 
Walla Walla County Health Department, Whitman County 

LEAD AGENCY CONTACTS 
 
Consortium 1 &2: Leslie Hopkins, PHSKC, Steering Committee Chair, leslie.hopkins@kingcounty.gov 
Consortium 5: Cathy Mortell, Tacoma Pierce Health Dept., CMortell@tpchd.org 
Consortium 6: Lorri Vining, Whatcom County Health Dept., LVining@co.whatcom.wa.us 
Consortium 9: John Abplanalp, Lewis County Public Health, john.abplanalp@lewiscountywa.gov  
Consortium 10: Annie Goodwin, Benton-Franklin Health District, annieg@bfhd.wa.gov 
Consortium 11: Theresa Adkinson, Grant County Health Dept.  tadkinson@granthealth.org 
Consortium 12: Leslie Hopkins (interim), PHSKC, leslie.hopkins@kingcounty.gov 


